
AUTUMN
PERENNIALS & 

CHRYSANTHEMUM

DE EN NL PL

N
or

th
 E

ur
op

e

in Kooperation mit  

www.gastager.at

2024/2025



AUTUMN
DE EN

Sehr geehrte Kundinnen und Kunden,  

in diesem Katalog � nden unsere verehrten Kunden wieder die 

ganze Fülle des attraktiven Selecta Herbstsortiments an Stauden, 

Gräsern, Kräutern und Chrysanthemen. Der weitere Ausbau des 

erfolgreichen P� anzen- und Vermarktungskonzeptes Autumn 

Friends nimmt ebenfalls wieder eine zentrale Rolle ein. Der große 

Erfolg dieser getesteten und farbenfrohen Kombinationen aus Blatt- 

und Blütenstauden liegt in der hohen P� anzenqualität und der 

ausgeprägten Variabilität des Konzeptes. 

Neben bekannten Serien und Sorten � nden Sie auch viele interessante 

Sortimentserweiterungen. Neu aufgenommen in diesen Katalog 

wurden erstmals auch unsere Mandevilla Divina®. Ihrer wachsenden 

Bedeutung im Verkauf entsprechend aufgewertet und präsenter 

dargestellt werden die beiden Kulturen Leontopodium und Gentiana. 

Auch im Chrysanthemen Sortiment gibt es einige Veränderungen. So 

werden die letztjährigen Neueinführungen der Garden Mums nun zu 

einer Serie zusammengefasst und weitere einfach und gefüllt blühende 

Sorten bereichern zukün� ig das Chrydance Sortiment.

Wir wünschen eine erfolgreiche Verkaufssaison. 

Ihr Selecta one Team

Dear customers,

In this catalogue, our valued customers will again � nd the full range 

of Selecta’s attractive autumn range of perennials, grasses, herbs and 

chrysanthemums. The further expansion of the successful Autumn Friends 

plant and marketing concept will once again be a key focus. The huge 

success of these tested and colourful combinations of foliage and � owering 

perennials is due to the high plant quality and the pronounced variability of 

the concept. 

In addition to well-known series and varieties, you will also � nd numerous 

interesting additions to the range. Our Mandevilla Divina® has also been 

included in this catalogue for the � rst time The two crops Leontopodium 

and Gentiana are presented more prominently and upgraded to re� ect 

their growing importance in sales. There are also some changes in the 

chrysanthemum range. Last year’s new Garden Mums are now being 

combined into one series and further single and double-� owering varieties 

will enrich the Chrydance range in future.

We wish you a successful sales season. 

Your Selecta one team

Geachte relatie,  

in deze catalogus vinden onze gewaardeerde klanten weer het 

volledige assortiment van Selecta‘s aantrekkelijke najaarsassortiment 

van vaste planten, grassen, kruiden en chrysanten.

De verdere uitbreiding van het succesvolle Autumn Friends planten 

en marketingconcept zal ook weer een centrale rol spelen. Het grote 

succes van deze geteste en kleurrijke combinaties van blad- en 

bloeiende vaste planten ligt in de hoge plantkwaliteit en de grote 

variabiliteit van het concept. 

Naast bekende series en variëteiten vind je ook veel interessante 

aanvullingen op het assortiment. Voor het eerst is ook onze 

Mandevilla Divina® in deze catalogus opgenomen. In lijn met 

hun groeiende belang in de verkoop zullen de twee culturen 

Leontopodium en Gentiana meer aandacht krijgen en prominenter 

worden gepresenteerd. Er zijn ook enkele veranderingen in het 

chrysantenassortiment. De nieuwe Garden Mums van vorig jaar 

worden nu gecombineerd in een serie en in de toekomst zullen meer 

enkelvoudige en gevulde variëteiten het Chrydance assortiment 

verrijken.

We wensen u een succesvol verkoopseizoen. 

Uw Selecta one team

Szanowni Klienci,  

W tym katalogu nasi cenni klienci ponownie znajdą całą gamę atrakcyjnego 

jesiennego asortymentu bylin, traw, ziół i chryzantem � rmy Selecta. 

Dalsza ekspansja naszej udanej koncepcji roślin i marketingu Autumn 

Friends również ponownie zajmuje centralne miejsce. Wielki sukces tych 

sprawdzonych i kolorowych kombinacji bylin liściastych i kwitnących leży w 

wysokiej jakości roślin i wyraźnej zmienności koncepcji. 

Oprócz znanych serii i odmian, w asortymencie można znaleźć wiele 

interesujących dodatków. W tym katalogu po raz pierwszy uwzględniliśmy 

również naszą Mandevillę Divina®. Leontopodium i Gentiana są jeszcze 

bardziej wyeksponowane ze względu na ich rosnące znaczenie w sprzedaży 

i są prezentowane w bardziej widoczny sposób. Wprowadzono również 

pewne zmiany w asortymencie chryzantem. Zeszłoroczne nowe Garden 

Mums są obecnie łączone w serię, a kolejne odmiany o pojedynczych lub 

podwójnych kwiatach wzbogacą ofertę Chrydance w przyszłości.

Życzymy udanego sezonu sprzedażowego. 

Wasz zespół Selecta one

NL PL

WE LOVE TO GROW®

1



AUTUMN FRIENDS

Get in touch with your 
Autumn Friends

DE

Autumn Friends – das sind einzigar-

tige Pflanzenkombinationen aus den 

Bereichen Stauden und Topfnelken, 

Gräser, Kräuter und Lavendel mit 

fast unbegrenzten Möglichkeiten. 

Die getesteten Varianten garan-

tieren mit lang anhaltenden und 

späten Blüten ein attraktives und 

farbenfrohes Erscheinungsbild bis 

in den November hinein.

Die einzelnen Sorten können von 

der Produktion von Einzeltöpfen für 

ganze Lagen oder gemischte Trays, 

über eine große Zahl an Twinni® 

und kleineren Schalen bis hin zu 

beeindruckenden Containern und 

Themen-CCs sowohl einzeln zu-

sammengestellt als auch direkt als 

Jungpflanzen gemeinsam kultiviert 

werden. Kurze Kulturzeiten, keine 

speziellen Produktionsbedingungen 

oder weiterer Aufwand nötig. 

PLNLEN

Autumn Friends – unique combi-

nations of perennials and pot 

carnations, grasses, herbs and 

lavender with almost unlimited pos-

sibilities. The tested varieties guar-

antee an attractive and colourful 

appearance with long-lasting and 

late blossoms well into November.

The individual varieties can be 

grown from single pots for whole 

layers or mixed trays, from a large 

number of Twinni® and smaller 

bowls, all the way up to impres-

sive containers and themed CCs. 

They can be grown individually or 

cultivated together directly from 

seedlings. The cultivation times are 

short, and there is no need for 

special growing conditions or 

further expenditure.

Autumn Friends - dit zijn unieke 

plantencombinaties van heesters 

en potanjers, grassoorten, kruiden 

en lavendel met bijna onbeperkte 

mogelijkheden. Met langdurige en 

late bloei garanderen de geteste 

variëteiten een attractieve en 

kleurrijk uiterlijk tot in november.

De afzonderlijke soorten kunnen, 

van de productie van enkele pot-

ten voor hele lagen of gemengde 

trays, via een groot aantal Twinni® 

en kleinere trays, tot indrukwek-

kende containers en thematische 

CC's, zowel individueel worden 

samengesteld als direct samen als 

jonge planten worden geculti-

veerd. Korte kweektijden, geen 

speciale productieomstandig-

heden of verdere inspanningen 

nodig.

Autumn Friends to unikalne kombi-

nacje roślin o niemal nieograniczo-

nych możliwościach uprawy — od 

bylin i goździków doniczkowych po 

trawy, zioła i lawendę. Przetestowa-

ne warianty o długo utrzymujących 

się kwiatach i okresie kwitnienia do 

późnej jesieni zapewniają atrakcyj-

ny wygląd roślin nawet do końca 

listopada.

Poszczególne odmiany można 

uprawiać bezpośrednio jako sa-

dzonki lub w osobnych doniczkach, 

komponując jednorodne warstwy 

lub mieszane tacki, w różnych 

osłonkach typu bliźniaki i mniej-

szych misach, aż po imponujące 

donice i tematyczne kompozycje. 

Krótki czas uprawy, nie wymaga 

specjalnych warunków produkcji ani 

dodatkowych nakładów.

IT'S ALL IN THE  

MIX!

3

AUTUMN FRIENDS

2

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=53QE6g8407w


AUTUMN FRIENDS

Production  
of Twinni®

Production of single pots for 
whole layers, whole trolleys 
or mixed trays

Production of  
smaller bowls  
and pots 

Up to impressive  
containers

EVERYTHING IS POSSIBLE!

DIANTHUS 
CARMEN 

DIANTICA® 
PEACH PARTY® 

PURPLE WEDDING® 
EARLY LOVE® 

SCULLY®

ORNAMENTAL 
LAVANDULA 

THYMUS 
ORIGANUM 

ALTERNANTHERA 
ARABIS 
SAGINA

ECHINACEA

LEONTOPODIUM
HEBE

SEDUM

HEUCHERA

GRASSES 
ACORUS 
CAREX 

IMPERATA 
FESTUCA 

PENNISETUM 
MISCANTHUS

PERENNIALS 
AJUGA 

LYSIMACHIA 
SANTOLINA 

MUEHLENBECKIA 
CALOCEPHALUS  

SALVIA  
GAURA

4 5

AUTUMN FRIENDS



SELECTAS 
CHOICE

ENDE NL PL

Viele Sorten stehen sowohl als 

RC als auch MiniRooter® zur 

Verfügung. In ihren Paper Pots 

tanken die MiniRooter® unter 

optimalen klimatischen Bedin-

gungen ausreichend Energie und 

wachsen nach dem Verarbeiten 

im Topf zügig weiter. Vor dem 

Versand werden sie optimal ab-

gehärtet und perfekt konditio-

niert. Ein luftdurchlässiger und 

auf Transportstabilität optimier-

ter Karton bietet guten Schutz. 

Unsere Kunden bekommen ein 

einzigartiges Produkt für den 

schnellen Wachstumsstart nach 

dem Topfen. Durch die richtige 

Wahl der Produktart können Sie 

Personal- und Energiekosten, 

Kulturzeit und Flächenprodukti-

vität wesentlich beeinflussen.

Many varieties are available as 

both RC and MiniRooter®. In their 

paper pots, the MiniRooter® ab-

sorb lots of energy under optimal 

climate conditions and continue 

to grow rapidly in the pot after 

processing. Before being shipped, 

they are optimally hardened 

off and perfectly conditioned. 

A breathable box optimised for 

transport stability provides good 

protection. Our customers receive 

a unique product for quick-start 

growth after potting. By choosing 

the right product type, you can 

significantly influence labour and 

energy costs, culture time and 

area productivity.

Veel soorten zijn verkrijgbaar 

als RC en ook als MiniRooter®. 

In hun Paper Pots tanken de 

MiniRooter® onder optimale 

klimaatomstandigheden vol-

doende energie en na verdere 

verwerking groeien ze flink door 

in de pot. Voordat ze worden 

verzonden worden ze optimaal 

gehard en perfect geconditio-

neerd. Een luchtdoorlatende en 

stabiele kartonnen transport-

verpakking biedt een uitsteken-

de bescherming. Onze klanten 

krijgen een uniek product voor 

een snelle groei na het verpot-

ten. Door het juiste producttype 

te kiezen, kunt u de personeels- 

en energiekosten, de teelttijd en 

de productiviteit van de grond 

sterk beïnvloeden.

Wiele odmian jest dostępnych 

w formie sadzonek RC, jak i 

MiniRooter®. W optymalnych 

warunkach klimatycznych 

MiniRooter® hodowane w Paper 

Pots gromadzą wystarczającą 

ilość energii i po przesadzeniu 

do doniczki nadal szybko rosną. 

Przed wysyłką są optymalnie 

hartowane i kondycjonowane. 

Przepuszczający powietrze i zop-

tymalizowany pod kątem stabil-

nego transportu karton zapewnia 

właściwą ochronę. Nasi klienci 

otrzymują unikalny produkt, 

który po przesadzeniu do doniczki 

kontynuuje szybki rozrost. Wybór 

odpowiedniego produktu pozwala 

znacząco wpłynąć na koszty 

personelu i energii, czas uprawy i 

wydajność powierzchni.

sel® Twinni® Carlo ♥ Becki

TS047

5-308-1415-25

MINI ROOTER® TWINNI®

76

Standard RC MiniRooter®

Product Types

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Pa
pe

r 
po

t 
si

ze

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
pe

r 
bo

x

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Acorus gramineus 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Ajuga reptans 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Carex 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Dianthus cultivars 143 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Gaura lindheimerii 143 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Helichrysum italicum 103 23 mm ✔ 1/2* 286 1430 1/2*

Imperata cylindrica 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Leucophyta/Calocephalus brownii 103 28 mm ✔ 3 286 1430 2

Lysimachia nummularia 143 23 mm 1 286 1430 2

Muehlenbeckia complexa 103 28 mm ✔ 4 286 1430 2

Origanum spp. 103 23 mm ✔ 2 286 1430 1

Pennisetum 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sagina sublata 103 23 mm 2 286 1430 2

Sedum 103 23 mm 1/2* 286 1430 1/2*

Thymus vulgaris 103 23 mm ✔ 2 286 1430 2

Veronica armstrongii (Hebe) 103 28 mm ✔ 3/4* 286 1430 2

*depends on variety

Twinni® Moundyn'Becki

TS054

5-308-1215-25

sel® Twinni® Missyn' Becki

TS061

5-308-1215-25



DE EN NL PL

Helichrysum italicum  
Silvio® Moundy

21015 · HYBHS18015

1-526-815

Helichrysum italicum  
Silvio® Spreading

21538 · HYBHS18538

1-526-820 1-526-815

Helichrysum italicum  
Silvio® Dewy

21024 · HYBHS21024*

1-526-825-30

Helichrysum italicum  
Silvio® Silvery

21157 · HYBHS23157

1-526-825-30

Helichrysum italicum  
Silvio® Tall

21021 · HYBHS18021

1-52815

Helichrysum italicum  
Silvio® Bushy '24

21155 · HYBHS24155

Helichrysum italicum  
Silvio® Cloud

21159 · HYBHS23159

1-52815-18

Unser Sortiment bietet Stauden-

produzenten eine große Auswahl 

an leicht zu kultivierenden, 

winterharten und kompakten 

Stauden, die auch die Herzen der 

Endverbraucher höher schlagen 

lassen!

Our assortment of perennials offers 

producers a great choice of easy 

to cultivate, hardy and compact 

perennials and makes consumers’ 

hearts beat faster.

Ons assortiment van meerjari-

ge planten geeft producenten 

een grote keus aan makkelijk te 

telen, winterharde en compacte 

planten, die ook de harten van 

de consumenten sneller laten 

kloppen.

Nasz asortyment bylin oferuje pro-

ducentom szeroki wybór łatwych 

w uprawie, odpornych na mrozy i 

kompaktowych bylin oraz sprawia, 

że na ich widok serca konsumen-

tów biją szybciej.

9

HELICHRYSUM

8

PERENNIALS 
CUTTINGS



1010 11

HEBE

Veronica armstrongii 
Hebe Ole (Ochracea Stirling)

25015

Veronica armstrongii 
Hebe Lasse (Vernicosa)

25013

Veronica armstrongii 
Hebe Kalle (Topiaria)

25017

Veronica armstrongii 
Hebe Bosse (Emerald Gem)

25016

1-526-815

1-526-815

1-526-815 1-526-815

AJUGA · LYSIMACHIA · SANTOLINA · CALOCEPHALUS · MUEHLENBECKIA

21018

Ajuga reptans  
Braunherz

21505

Santolina chamaecyparissus

21019

Ajuga reptans  
Burgundy Glow

21001

Lysimachia nummularia  
Goldilocks

5-301220-25

Leucophyta / Calocephalus brownii 
Carlo Cephalus

28005

1-521030-50 -15°C

1-528-105-106-81-5215
IV-VI

6-81-5215
IV-VI

1-528-1415 -10 °C

Muehlenbeckia complexa  
Becki

21086

1-528-1415 -10 °C

21249

Muehlenbeckia complexa  
sel® Colour Becki



Gentiana cultivars  
sel® Luis Big Blue

41036 · KLEGH21036

VII-X

2-2111-1410-15 

Gentiana cultivars  
sel® Luis Easy Blue

41013 · KLEGH12013*

VII-X

2-2112-155-10

Gentiana cultivars  
sel® Luis Easy White

41034 · KLEGH19034

VII-X

2-2112-155-10

sel® Twinni® Munich

TS048

VII-X

2-2112-1510-15 

Gentiana cultivars  
sel® Luis Big Blue '25

41045 · KLEGH23045

VII-X

2-2111-1410-15 

GENTIANA

EN

• �Gute Planbarkeit, Eignung für 

Satzweise Kultivierung

• �Kurze Blütenstiele, leicht zu 

packen

• �Sehr homogene Produktion, 

keine Vorblüher

• �Easy to plan, suitable for 

cultivation in sets

• �Short flower stems, easy to pack

• �Very homogeneous production, 

no pre-flowering

DE

• �Eenvoudig te plannen, 

geschikt voor teelt in sets

• �Korte bloemstelen, 

gemakkelijk in te pakken

• �Zeer homogene productie, 

zonder voortijdig bloeiende 

planten

• �Uprawa łatwa do zaplanowania i 

może być rozłożona w czasie.

• �Krótkie łodygi kwiatowe, łatwe 

do pakowania

• �Bardzo jednorodna produkcja 

bez przedwcześnie kwitnących 

roślin

NL PL 

More information on Vroni 
you find here

Can be cultivated very well in sets every  

2 weeks (Photo: Set CW 22 to 14)

Leontopodium nivale  
Easy Vroni

21144 · KLELN23144

VI-VIII

10-259-1010-15

Leontopodium nivale  
Anton

21180 · KLELN24180

VI-VIII

10-259-1015-20

Leontopodium nivale  
Vroni

21098

VI-VIII

10-259-1010-15

SELECTAS INFO.
LEONTOPODIUM

1312

LEONTOPODIUM

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ydrLDAOuR4c


Dianthus cultivars
sel® Peach Party®

02305 · KLEDG18305*

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

02478 · KLEDG24478

Dianthus cultivars 
sel® Diantica® Red Moment

02448 · KLEDG22448

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Diantica® Neon Flash!

V-X
1-5212-148-12

Dianthus cultivars 
sel® Diantica® Cremarena

02394 · KLEDG22394

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

Dianthus cultivars 
sel® Diantica® Coral Granita

02495 · KLEDG23495

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

02158 · KLEDG13158*

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Diantica® Raspberry Cream

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

Dianthus cultivars 
sel® Diantica® Magenta*

02303 · KLEDG19303*

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Purple Wedding®

02274 · KLEDG18274*

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

Dianthus caryophyllus
sel® Scully®

02309 · KLEDP19309*

V-X
1-5212-1410-13

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Early Love®

02267 · KLEDG18267*

V-X
1-5212-1410-13

V-X
1-5212-148-12

V-X
1-5212-1412-15

14 15

DIANT HUS DIANTICA®DIANT HUS PURPLE WEDDING®, EARLY LOVE®, SCULLY®, PEACH PARTY®

*
pr

ev
io

us
ly

 s
ol

d 
un

de
r 

th
e 

na
m

e 
se

l®
 P

ill
ow

 M
ag

en
ta

 

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Diantica® Velvet

02160 · KLEDG13160*

V-X
1-5212-148-12



16 17

DIANT HUS DIANTICA® DIANT HUS DIANTICA®

Dianthus Diantica® 
Violet Blue

02339 · KLEDG20339*

Dianthus cultivars 
sel® Diantica® Soft Cream

V-X

1-5212-1410-15

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Diantica® Violet Blue

02336 · KLEDG20336*

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

02508 · KLEDG23508

sel® Diantica® Burgundy Ice

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

02556 · KLEDG24556

sel® Diantica® Pure White

02496 · GLADG23496

gla Diantica® Purple Max

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Diantica® Orchid

02119 · KLEDG10119*

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Diantica® Strawberry Cream

02176 · KLEDG15176*

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

V-X
1-5212-149-12

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DmjFAp6zuUE


18 19

DIANT HUS PILLOW DIANT HUS CARMEN

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Pillow Pink + White

02450 · KLEDG23450

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

Dianthus cultivars
sel® Pillow Berry Red

02338 · KLEDG21338

VI-X
1-5212-1410-15 Dianthus caryophyllus  

sel® Carmen Purple

02239 · KLEDP16239*

Dianthus caryophyllus  
sel® Carmen Red

02214 · KLEDP16214*

Dianthus caryophyllus  
sel® Carmen

02106 · KLEDP11106*

Dianthus caryophyllus 
sel® Carmen Pink

02523 · KLEDP24523

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

V-X
1-5212-1410-15

V-X
1-5212-1410-15



20 21

SEDUM

Sedum spurium Variegatum

23032

Sedum acre Aurea

23026

Sedum kamtschatikum Variegatum

23028

Sedum floriferum Gold

23077

III-IV

1-526-1010-15

III-IV

1-526-1015

III-IV

1-526-1015

III-IV

1-526-105-10

Sedum mexicanum Gold Mound

23003

Sedum telephium Matrona

23019

Sedum telephium Munstead Dark Red

23027

Sedum telephium Herbstfreude

23023

Sedum tetractinum Coral Reef

23033

IV-V

1-528-1220

VII-IX

1-528-1235-45

VII-IX

1-528-1225-40

VII-IX

1-526-1025-40

VII-VIII

1-526-1015-20

Sedum cultivars Little Master

23043

Sedum cultivars Little Missy

23008

Sedum sexangulare

23030

Sedum sieboldii Glaucum

23070

VI-VII

1-526-105-10

VI-VII

1-526-105-10

IV-V

1-526-1010-15

III-IV

1-526-1010

SEDUM

Sedum album Coral Carpet

23066

III-IV

1-526-1010

Sedum sediforme Silver

23069

III-IV

1-526-1015-20



More  
Information on 

'Planta  
Morgana'

DE EN

Which plants can withstand heat and long periods of drought? Which 

plants are ecologically valuable because they require little water? We 

had the Selecta B&B range tested for drought tolerance. The result was a 

broad selection of varieties that scored good to very good in the “Overall 

impression” and “Irreversible plant damage” criteria, even with half the 

usual amount of watering over the summer. These include Delosperma, 

Portulaca, Sedum types, summer phlox, lantanas, and various pelargoni-

ums, Calibrachoa and pot carnations. 

Under the name Planta Morgana, we present a range of drought- 

tolerant plants that cope well to very well even in increasingly dry summers 

with little rainfall. We bring the topic to retailers and end customers with 

appropriate marketing materials. The test programme will be continued on 

an ongoing basis.

Welche Pflanzen überstehen Hitze und langanhaltende Trockenperio-

den? Welche Pflanzen sind ökologisch wertvoll, weil sie wenig Wasser 

benötigen? Wir haben das Selecta B&B Sortiment auf Trockenheitsto-

leranz testen lassen. Herausgekommen sind verschiedene Sorten, die 

in den Kriterien „Gesamteindruck“ und „Irreversible Pflanzenschäden“ 

auch bei der Hälfte der üblichen Gießmenge über den Sommer hinweg 

sehr gut bis gut abgeschnitten haben. Dazu gehören u. a. Delosper-

ma, Portulaca, Sedum Typen, Sommer Phlox, Lantanen sowie diverse 

Pelargonien, Calibrachoa und Topfnelken. 

Unter dem Namen Planta Morgana präsentieren wir ein Sortiment 

an trockenheitstoleranten Pflanzen, das selbst in immer trockeneren 

Sommern mit wenigen Niederschlägen gut bis sehr gut zurechtkommt. 

Mit entsprechenden Marketingmaterialien bringen wir das Thema in 

den Handel und zum Endkunden. Das Testprogramm wird kontinuier-

lich fortgesetzt.

NL PL

Które rośliny mogą przetrwać upały i długie okresy suszy? Które rośliny 

są cenne pod względem ekologicznym, ponieważ potrzebują mało wody?  

Przeprowadziliśmy testy tolerancji na suszę roślin Selecta B&B. W rezul-

tacie różne odmiany uzyskały bardzo dobre lub dobre wyniki w kategorii 

„ogólne wrażenie” i „nieodwracalne uszkodzenia roślin” nawet wówczas, 

gdy podlewano je o połowę mniejszą ilością wody niż zwykle w okresie 

letnim. Należą do nich między innymi: delosperma, portulaca i sedum, 

a także floks letni, lantana oraz różne odmiany pelargonii, calibrachoa i 

goździki doniczkowe. 

Pod nazwą Planta Morgana prezentujemy gamę odpornych na suszę roślin, 

które dobrze lub bardzo dobrze radzą sobie nawet w coraz bardziej suchej 

porze letniej z niewielką ilością opadów. Dzięki odpowiednim materiałom 

marketingowym przybliżamy ten temat zarówno handlowcom, jak i klien-

tom końcowym. Program testów będzie realizowany na bieżąco.

Welke planten kunnen goed tegen hitte en lange periodes van droog-
te? Welke planten zijn ecologisch waardevol omdat ze weinig water 
nodig hebben?  We hebben ons Selecta B&B assortiment laten testen 
op hun tolerantie tegen droogte. Gebleken is dat verschillende soorten 
met betrekking tot de criteria “algemene indruk” en “onherroepelijke 
schade aan de plant” ook bij de helft van de gebruikelijke hoeveelheid 
gietwater gedurende de zomer zeer goede tot goede resultaten lieten 
zien. Hiertoe behoren o.a. Delosperma, Portulaca, Sedum soorten, 
zomerflox, Lantana en diverse pelargoniumsoorten, Calibrachoa en 
potanjers. 
Onder de benaming Planta Morgana presenteren we een assortiment 
droogtetolerante planten die het goed tot zeer goed doen, zelfs 
in steeds drogere zomers met weinig neerslag. Met het hiervoor 
ontwikkelde marketingmateriaal brengen we het thema in de handel 
en onder de aandacht van de consument. Het testprogramma wordt 
continu voortgezet.

22 23

PLANTA MORGANA

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PKv2Mvy7cbc&t=4s


Delosperma cultivars  
sel® Lido Orange Pink Eye

16043 · KLEMH20043*

1-5210-125-10
V-X

Delosperma cultivars  
sel® Lido Magenta White Eye

16052 · KLEMH19052*16005 · KLEMH18005*

Delosperma cultivars 
sel® Lido Yellow with Eye

16021 · KLEMH15021

Delosperma cultivars 
sel® Lido White

1-5210-125-10
V-X

1-5210-125-10
V-X

1-5210-125-10
V-X

16041 · KLEMH15041

Delosperma cultivars 
sel® Lido Magenta

16023 · KLEMH15023

Delosperma cultivars 
sel® Lido Pink

1-5210-125-10
V-X

1-5210-125-10

V-X

16002 · KLEMH19002

Like a dromedary we brave the 
drought - get more information 

about our new Marketing concept

Delosperma cultivars  
sel® Lido Magenta Orange White

1-5210-125-10
V-X

Gaura lindheimerii  
sel® Belleza® Pink

90599 · KLEGL13599

Gaura lindheimerii  
sel® Belleza® Early Dark Pink

90507 · KLEGL22507

Gaura lindheimerii  
sel® Belleza® Dark Pink

90263 · KLEAU04263*

Gaura lindheimerii  
sel® Belleza® Early Pink '23

90254 · KLEGL23254

Gaura lindheimerii 
sel® Belleza® White '14

90844 · KLEGL14844

Gaura lindheimerii 
sel® Belleza® Early White

90354 · KLEGL22354

50-2012-1470

V-X

50-2012-1470

V-X

50-2012-1450

V-X

50-2010-1260

V-X

50-2010-1260

V-X

50-2010-1270

V-X

25

GAURA

24

DELOSPERMA

https://selecta-one.com/fileadmin/user_upload/Flyer_2seitig_PlantaMorgana_DinA4_EN_Screen.pdf


26

LITHODORA · CAMPANULA · CERATOSTIGMA LEUCANTHEMUM · SALVIA

27

1-526-840-60

V-X

1-526-840-60
V-X

1-526-840-60
V-X

21349

Lithodora diffusa  
Grace Ward

21317

Lithodora diffusa  
Heavenly Blue

48-3526-3020
III-X

-10°

48-3526-3020
III-X

-10°

Leucanthemum x superbum  
Snowcap

21439

1-528-1040
V-X

21006

Ceratostigma plumbaginoides

1-5210-1215-30

VIII-X

Campanula cultivars  
sel® ComeOn! Blue

29001 · KLECN22001

1-5214-1620-25
V-X

Salvia cultivars  
Salmia Pink

21017 · HYBSV16017

Salvia cultivars  
Salmia Orange

21020 · HYBSV18020*

Salvia cultivars  
Salmia Dark Purple

21016 · HYBSV16016



28

THYMUS · ORIGANUM

Thymus vulgaris sel® Rose Beauty

22117 · KLETH23117

10-1210-15

Origanum spp. Deco Purple

10-1420-30

22125 · KONOR23125

Thymus vulgaris Purple Beauty

22126

10-1210-15

ALTERNANTHERA · ARABIS · SAGINA

Origanum spp. Deco Pink

10-1420-30

22133 · KONOR23133

Arabis ferdinandi-coburgii variegata 
Zebra

21209

Alternanthera reineckii Pink Autumn

21204

Sagina subulata Light Green

21216

Sagina subulata Green

21215

Deco Pink & Purple

10-1210-15

VI-VIII

10-1210-15

VI-VIII

10-1215-25

VII-VIII

10-1210-15

IV-V



30 31

PRODUCT TYPES

* 370 Behive, only available for sales area Selecta Holland.
** also available as MiniRooter® EU: ø20 mm paper pots in 200 count tray shipping in trays on trolleys
*** only 25016/Hebe Bosse (Emerald Gem)

URC Standard RC MiniRooter® Quick&Easy

Product Types

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Pa
pe

r 
po

t 
si

ze

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
pe

r 
bo

x

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

A
va

ila
bl

e

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Alternanthera reineckii 100 103 28 mm 1

Arabis ferdinandi-coburgii variegata 100 103 23 mm 1

Ajuga reptans 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Campanula 100 286 1430 1

Ceratostigma plumbaginoides 100 103 23 mm 1

Delosperma cultivars 100 103 23 mm 1

Dianthus cultivars 100 143 23 mm 1 286* 1430 1 50 4 1

Gaura lindheimerii 100 143 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Gentiana cultivars 100 84 28 mm 4 3

Twinni® Gentiana 60 37 mm 4 2/2

Helichrysum italicum  
(Silvio® Spreading, Silvio® Silvery, Silvio® Tall)

100 103 23 mm 4 1 286 1430 1

Helichrysum italicum (Silvio® Bushy'24, 
Silvio® Cloud, Silvio® Dewy, Silvio® Moundy)

100 103 23 mm 4 2 286 1430 2

Leontopodium 286 1430 1

Leucanthemum x superbum 100 83 28 mm 1

Leucophyta / Calocephalus brownii 100 103 28 mm 4 3 286* 1430 2

Lithodora diffusa 100 103 23 mm 1 286* 1430 2

Lysimachia nummularia 100 143 23 mm 1 286 1430 2

Muehlenbeckia complexa 100 103 28 mm 4 4 286* 1430 2

Origanum spp. 100 103 23 mm 4 2 286* 1430 1

Sagina subulata 100 103 23 mm 2 286 1430 2

Salvia cultivars 100 83 28 mm 4 1

Santolina chamaecyparissus 100 143 23 mm 1

Sedum acre 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sedum album 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sedum cultivars 100 103 23 mm 2 286 1430 2

Sedum floriferum 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sedum kamtschatikum 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sedum mexicanum 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sedum sediforme 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sedum sexangulare 100 103 23 mm 2 286 1430 1

Sedum sieboldii 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sedum spurium 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Sedum telephium 100 103 23 mm 1

Sedum tetractinum 100 103 23 mm 1 286 1430 1

Thymums vulgaris 100 103 23 mm 4 2 286** 1430 2

Twinni® (MR only) 286 1430 2

Veronica armstrongii (Hebe) 100 103 28 mm 4 3/4*** 286 1430 2

PERENNIALS IN VITRO

DE EN NL PL

Hier präsentieren wir eine 

farbenfrohe Auswahl unseres In 

Vitro Staudensortimentes. Die 

Vorteile von laborvermehrten 

Massenproduktionen sind ab-

gehärtete, krankheitsfreie und 

uniforme Pflanzen.

Here we present a colourful 

selection of our in vitro perennial 

assortment. The advantages of 

laboratory-propagated mass pro-

duction are hardened, disease-free 

and uniform plants.

Hier presenteren wij een 

kleurrijke selectie van ons 

assortiment in vitro heesters. De 

voordelen van in het laboratori-

um vermeerderde massaproduc-

tie zijn geharde, ziektevrije en 

uniforme planten.

Tutaj prezentujemy kolorowy 

asortyment bylin in vitro. Rośliny 

rozmnażane masowo w warunkach 

laboratoryjnych są zahartowane, 

zdrowe i jednorodne.



33

ECHINACEA

32

Echinacea purpurea  
Delicious Ice®

31304

VI-IX

2-3012-1445

Echinacea purpurea  
Meditation Lime®

31116

Echinacea purpurea  
Sensation Coral®

31155

Echinacea purpurea  
Meditation White®

31112

Echinacea purpurea  
Meditation Orange®

31153

Echinacea purpurea  
Meditation Pink®

31310

Echinacea purpurea  
Sensation Pink®

31113

VI-IX

5-2212-1445

VI-IX

5-2212-1445

VI-IX

5-2212-1445

Echinacea purpurea  
Delicious Candy®

31307

VI-IX

5-2212-1445

VI-IX

5-2212-1450

VI-IX

5-2212-1455

VI-IX

5-2212-1445

Echinacea purpurea  
PickUp Pink®

31308

VI-IX

2-3012-1435-40

Echinacea purpurea  
Delicious Nougat

31430

VI-IX

5-2212-1445

ECHINACEAECHINACEA



34 35

HEUCHERAHEUCHERA

Heuchera cultivars  
Paris

31009 · EU25269

V-IX

2-306-820

Heuchera cultivars  
Shanghai

31013 · EU29067

V-IX

2-306-820

Heuchera cultivars  
Ginger Ale

31124 · EU23085

V-IX

2-306-830

Heuchera cultivars  
Electra

31016 · EU29064

VI-VIII

2-306-830

Heuchera cultivars  
Black Beauty

31144 · EU11507

V-IX

2-306-830

Heuchera cultivars  
Midnight Rose

31007 · EU15761

V-IX

2-306-840 

Heuchera cultivars  
Obsidian

31008 · EU15761

V-VI

2-306-830

Heuchera cultivars  
LITTLE CUTIES™ Frost

31148 · EU39450

V-VI

2-306-818

Heuchera cultivars  
LITTLE CUTIES™ Peppermint

31150 · EU37058

V-VI

2-306-818

Heuchera cultivars  
Berry Marmalade

31001 · EU37275

V-IX

2-306-825

Heuchera cultivars  
Marmalade

31127 · EU17425

V-VI

2-306-825

Heuchera cultivars  
Lime Marmalade

31005 · EU17452

V-VI

2-306-825

Heuchera cultivars  
Champagne

31405

V-VI

2-306-825

Heuchera cultivars  
LITTLE CUTIES™ Sweet Tart

31321 · EU37060

V-VI

2-306-820

Heuchera cultivars  
Galaxy

31149 · EU37062

V-VI

4-286-830

Heuchera cultivars  
Paprika

31128 · EU39443

V-VI

2-306-825

Heuchera cultivars  
Fire Alarm

31123 · EU37063

VI-VIII

2-306-825

Heuchera cultivars  
Black Forest Cake

31404

V-IX

4-286-830

Heuchera cultivars  
Delta Dawn

31396 · EU35492

VI-VIII

6-306-830

Heuchera cultivars  
Milan

31317 · EU29065

V-IX

6-306-822



36 37

HEUCHERA · GERANIUMHEUCHERA · HEUCHERELLA

Geranium wallichianum  
Rozanne®

31303 · gerwent

Heuchera x heucherella  
Alabama Sunrise

31120 · EU28145

Heuchera x heucherella  
Solar Power

31130 · EU32435

Heuchera x heucherella  
Tapestry

31133 · EU26477

URC Standard RC MiniRooter® Quick&Easy

Product Types

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Pa
pe

r 
po

t 
si

ze

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
pe

r 
bo

x

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

A
va

ila
bl

e

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Echinacea purpurea 84 35 mm 1

Geranium wallichianum 84 35 mm 1

Heuchera cultivars 84 35 mm 1

Heuchera x heucherella 84 35 mm 1

Heuchera cultivars  
FOREVER® Purple

31145 · EU43271

V-IX

2-306-830

IV-VI

2-306-830

IV-VII

2-306-821

VI-VII

2-306-830

Heuchera cultivars  
FOREVER® Red

31152 · EU51881

V-IX

2-306-828

VI-X

4-368-1040

Heuchera cultivars  
Fire Chief

31151 · EU29053

VI-VIII

2-306-825

V-IX

5-226-828

Heuchera cultivars 
Georgia Peach

31003 · EU25281



DE NL PLEN

More  
Information on 
'Nature Garden'

The diversity of insect species, particularly bees and butterflies, is decrea-

sing. It is up to us to protect their habitats, create areas full of flowers and 

maintain a natural garden. This is exactly what our Nature Garden concept 

is designed for. Our breeding programmes are aimed at increasing biodi-

versity, and we have upgraded our assortment with plenty of insect-friendly 

varieties. The tests carried out with various partners as part of a multi-year 

project provided scientifically sound data on the insect-friendliness of 

the Selecta range. The varieties that have been found to be particularly 

insect-friendly are marked in the catalogue with the "Approved" symbol.

Do you want more information about "Nature Garden" or the trials? Send 

an email to marketing@selecta-one.com

Różnorodność gatunkowa owadów, w szczególności pszczół i motyli, zm-

niejsza się. Dlatego ważnym zadaniem jest ochrona ich siedlisk, tworzenie 

wysp kwiatowych i pasów zieleni oraz zachowywanie naturalnych terenów 

zielonych. Koncepcja Nature Garden firmy Selecta zwraca się właśnie w tym 

kierunku. Nasze programy uprawy koncentrują się na kwestii bioróżno-

rodności, a asortyment został wzbogacony o odmiany przyjazne owa-

dom. Próby przeprowadzane w ramach wieloletnich projektów z różnymi 

partnerami dostarczyły naukowo potwierdzonych danych o przyjazności 

asortymentu Selecta dla owadów. Odmiany, które ugruntowały się jako 

szczególnie sprzyjające owadom, zostały oznaczone w katalogu symbolem 

„approved”.

Chcesz wiedzieć więcej o programie „Nature Garden” lub serii testowej? 

Wyślij wiadomość e-mail na adres: marketing@selecta-one.com

Die Artenvielfalt von Insekten, besonders Bienen- und Schmetterlin-

gen, nimmt ab. Daher ist es eine wichtige Aufgabe, deren Lebens-

räume zu schützen, Blumeninseln und Blühstreifen zu schaffen und 

einen natürlichen Garten zu erhalten. Das Selecta Konzept Nature 

Garden zielt genau in diese Richtung. Unsere Züchtungsprogramme 

werden biodiversitär ausgerichtet und unser Sortiment mit insekten-

freundlichen Sorten aufgewertet. Die im Rahmen eines mehrjähri-

gen Projektes durchgeführten Versuche mit verschiedenen Partnern 

lieferten wissenschaftlich fundierte Daten über die Insektenfreund-

lichkeit des Selecta Sortimentes. Die Sorten, die sich als „besonders 

insektenfreundlich“ herausgestellt haben, werden im Katalog mit dem 

Approved Symbol gekennzeichnet.

Möchten Sie mehr über „Nature Garden“ oder die Testreihe erfahren? 

Senden Sie eine E-Mail an marketing@selecta-one.com 

De biodiversiteit van insecten neemt af, vooral onder bijen en vlinders. 

Het is aan ons om hun leefgebied te beschermen door bloemrijke 

gebieden te creeëren, zoals het onderhouden van een natuurlijke tuin. 

Dit is precies waar het in het Selecta-concept Nature Garden over 

gaat. Onze veredelingsprogramma's zijn gericht op het vergroten van 

de biodiversiteit en wij hebben ons assortiment met tal van insecten-

vriendelijke soorten uitgebreid. De trials die in het kader van een 

langdurig project met verschillende partners zijn uitgevoerd, hebben 

wetenschappelijk gefundeerde gegevens opgeleverd over de insecten-

vriendelijkheid van het Selecta-assortiment. De planten die "bijzonder 

insectenvriendelijk" zijn bevonden, worden in de catalogus aange-

geven met het symbool "Approved".

Wilt u meer weten over "Nature Garden" of de trials? Stuur een e-mail 

naar marketing@selecta-one.com 

3938

NATURE GARDEN

NATURE  
GARDEN

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7J3XJSlwI34&t=35s


DE EN NL PL

In diesem Kapitel fassen wir 

unser Lavendel-Sortiment und 

unsere feine Kräuter Selektion 

zusammen. Die Kräuter-Jung-

pflanzen werden auf Flächen 

produziert, die für den Anbau von 

Gemüse zertifiziert sind und sich 

daher gut für die Produktion von 

essbaren Kräutern eignen.

In this section, we will summa-

rise our lavender assortment and 

our fine herb selection. The herb 

seedlings are produced on land 

certified for growing vegetables 

and therefore well suited for the 

production of edible herbs.

In dit hoofdstuk vatten wij ons 

lavendel-assortiment en onze 

kruidenselectie samen. De jonge 

kruiden planten worden geteeld 

op grond die is gecertificeerd 

voor de teelt van groenten en dus 

zeer geschikt voor de productie 

van eetbare kruiden.

W tym rozdziale prezentujemy pod-

sumowanie naszego asortymentu 

lawendy oraz wyselekcjonowanych 

najwyzszej jakosci ziół. Sadzonki 

ziół produkowane są na obszarach 

certyfikowanych do uprawy warzyw 

i tym samym odpowiednich do 

produkcji ziół jadalnych.

40 41

MENTHA AROMATICS

Mentha x piperita Chocolate Mint

22082

Mentha spicata Maroccan

22100

Mentha x piperita Common

22081

1-52815-251-528301-52830

22127 · KONMT22127

Mentha x piperita Orange Scent

1-52830

Mentha spicata Spearmint

22129 · KONMT23129

1-52825-30

22142

Mentha spicata Swiss Mint 

1-52820-25

22183

Mentha spicata Mojito

1-52825-30



42 43

ROSMARINUS · LIPPIA · MELISSA · HELICHRYSUMOCIMUM · ORIGANUM

Rosmarinus officinalis sel® Prostratus '21

22018 · KLERO21018

Rosmarinus officinalis Tuscan Blue

22016

Rosmarinus officinalis Perigord

22035

Lippia citriodora

22003

Melissa officinalis Lemon Balm

22078

Helichrysum italicum Curry

21185

1-5210-1215 -5 °C1-5210-1225-35

1-528401-5210-1230 -5 °C 1-52835

1-526-825-30

Origanum vulgare Compactum

22086

Origanum vulgare Origanum Maggiorana

22096

Origanum vulgare Hot&Spicy

22088

Origanum vulgare Italian

22012

1-52815

1-528301-52835

1-52835

1-52835

22014 · KLEOC23014

Ocimum basilicum sel® Spicy Basil

Ocimum basilicum Greek Columnar

22083

22110 · KLEOC22110

Ocimum basilicum sel® Bicolor

1-52835

1-52835

Ocimum basilicum sel® Italian Red

22009 · KLEOC20009*

1-52835

1-5210-1225-35

Rosmarinus officinalis

22101



44 45

SALVIA · THYMUS

Thymus citriodorus Spanish citriodorus

22064

Thymus citriodorus Silver Queen

22104

Thymus citriodorus Compactus

22001

Thymus vulgaris Faustinoi

22028

1-5210-1410-15

Salvia officinalis Berggarten

22041

8-1040 1-52

Salvia officinalis Purpurascens

22019

1-528-1030 -15 °C

Salvia officinalis Tricolor

22020

1-528-1030 -15 °C

Salvia officinalis Aurea

22052

1-528-1030 -15 °C

Salvia officinalis Grower's Friend

22091

1-528-1040

1-52810-14

1-5210-14101-5210-1410-15

Thymus citriodorus Green Leaves

22140

1-52810-12

Artemisia dracunculus
French Tarragon

22181

1-528-1040-45

ARTEMISIA



DE EN NL PL

De Selecta variëteit "LesBleus" 

is een winterharde Lavandula 

angustifolia, die gemiddeld twee 

weken eerder bloeien dan het 

oude ras Hidcote Blue. De korte 

en volle pluimen zorgen voor 

veel kleur op de plant en per 

container kan een extra laag 

worden Gepakt. Ideaal om de 

transportkosten te verlagen.

Die Selecta Züchtung „LesBleus“ 

ist eine winterharte Lavandula 

angustifolia, die im Schnitt zwei 

Wochen früher in Blüte sind 

als die Sorte Hidcote Blue. Die 

kurzen und dicht besetzten Blü-

tenrispen bringen viel Farbe auf 

die Pflanze und ermöglichen es, 

eine Lage mehr pro Container zu 

packen als sonst üblich. Ideal, um 

Transportkosten zu reduzieren.

The Selecta variety ‘LesBleus’ is a 

hardy Lavandula angustifolia and 

on average two weeks earlier flow-

ering than the variety Hidcote Blue. 

The short and densely covered 

flower panicles provide a richly 

coloured plant and allow packing 

one layer more per container than 

usual. Ideal to reduce transport 

costs.

Odmiana Selecta "LesBleus" to 

odporna Lavandula angustifolia, 

która kwitnie srednio dwa tygodnie 

wczesniej w porównaniu do od-

miany Hidcote Blue. Krótkie i gesto 

pokryte wiechy kwiatów zapewnia-

ja obfitosc koloru oraz umozliwiaja 

pakowanie kontenera o jedna 

warstwe wiecej niz zazwyczaj. 

Odmiana ta nadaje sie idealnie do 

redukcji kosztów transportu.

LAVANDULA

46 47

LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA

Lavandula angustifolia  
sel® LesBleus Thierry Blanc

27154 · KLELV23154

V-VIII

1-5210-1230

Lavandula angustifolia  
Hidcote Blue

V-VIII

1-5210-2040

27002

Lavandula angustifolia  
sel® LesBleus Thierry

27119 · KLELV17119

V-VIII

10-1230 1-52



Lavandula stoechas  
sel® LaVela® Dark Pink '22

27017 · KLELV22017

V-VIII

1-5210-1230

Lavandula stoechas  
sel® LaVela® White

27124 · NUFLV17124

Lavandula stoechas  
sel® LaVela® Violetto '21

27123 · KLELV21123

Lavandula stoechas  
sel® LaVela® Violetto

27110 • KLELV13110*

Lavandula x intermedia 
Grosso

27006

48 49

PRODUCT TYPESLAVANDULA STOECHAS

V-VIII

1-5210-1235-40

IV-VI

1-5210-1220-25

VI-VIII

1-521420-25

V-VIII

1-5210-1235-40

URC Standard RC MiniRooter® Quick&Easy

Product Types

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Pa
pe

r 
po

t 
si

ze

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
pe

r 
bo

x

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

A
va

ila
bl

e

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Artemisia dracunculus 100 103 23 mm 1

Helichrysum italicum 100 103 23 mm 4 1

Lavandula angustifolia 100 286* 1430 1

Lavandula x intermedia 100 286* 1430 1

Lavandula stoechas 100 286* 1430 1

Lippia citriodora 100 103 23 mm 4 1 286* 1430 1

Melissa officinalis 100 103 23 mm 1 286* 1430 1

Mentha x piperita 100 103 23 mm 4 1 286* 1430 1

Mentha spicata 100 103 23 mm 4 1 286* 1430 1

Ocimum basilicum 100 103 23 mm 1 286* 1430 1

Origanum vulgare 100 103 23 mm 4 2 286* 1430 1

Rosmarinus officinalis 100 103 23 mm 4 1 286* 1430 1

Salvia officinalis 100 103 23 mm 1 286* 1430 1

Thymus citriodorus 100 103 23 mm 4 2 286* 1430 2

Thymus vulgaris 100 103 23 mm 4 2 286* 1430 2

* also available as MiniRooter® EU: ø20 mm paper pots in 200 count tray shipping in trays on trolleys

LesBleus Thierry



DE EN NL PL

Grassen maken elk assortiment 

compleet! Imperata, Pennisetum, 

Carex of Festuca kunnen worden 

gebruikt als enkele plant, in 

perken of voor het creëren van 

privacyhoekjes in de tuin. Ze 

zijn erg geschikt om met andere 

producten te combineren en 

vooral als onderdeel van een 

Autumn Friends-mix. De meeste 

grassoorten zijn winterhard.

Gräser gehören in jedes Sorti-

ment! Imperata, Pennisetum, 

Carex oder Festuca lassen sich 

als Solitärpflanzen, Beetpflanzen 

oder als Sichtschutz im Gar-

ten einsetzen und eignen sich 

hervorragend für Kombinations-

bepflanzungen, besonders auch 

als wesentlicher Bestandteil der 

Autumn Friends. In vielen Fällen 

sind sie winterhart.

Grasses complete any assortment! 

Imperata, Pennisetum, Carex or 

Festuca can be used as solitary 

plants, in beds or as a sight protec-

tion in gardens. They are well 

suited for combination plantings, 

particularly as an essential compo-

nent of Autumn Friends. They are 

also hardy in many cases.

Trawy są uzupełnieniem każdego 

asortymentu! Imperata, penni-

setum, carex lub festuca można 

zastosow w ogrodach jako poje-

dyńcze rośliny ozdobne, rabatowe 

lub jako osłonowe. Idealnie nadają 

się do nasadzeń kompozycyjnych, 

stanowiąc również istotną część 

kompozycji „Autumn Friends”. W 

wielu przypadkach są mrozood-

porne.

GRASSES

50 51

POT / SMALLER SIZES

Acorus gramineus Argenteostriatus Acorus gramineus Oborozuki

Carex hachijoensis Evergold

Carex morrowii Ice Dance

Carex brunnea Variegata Carex brunnea Jenneke Carex brunnea sel® Lemon

20000 20001

20006

20007

20003 20002 20060 • HEK13060

Carex caryophyllea The Beatles

20034

Carex morrowii Feather Falls®

20035 • EU44054

VI-VIII

6-3010-1325-35

VI-VIII

6-308-1030-40
VI-VIII

6-308-1030-40

VI-VIII

6-308-1020-30

2-301025-35 2-301025-35 2-301025-30

VI-VIII

6-3010-1325-35

VI-VIII

6-3010-1330-40



Pennisetum x Hybrid sel® Montreux

20127 · KLEPN22127

VII-X

3-278-1040-70

Pennisetum x Hybrid sel® Vevey

20128 · KLEPN22128

V-X

3-277-840-60

Pennisetum alopecuroides Little Bunny

20016

Festuca cinerea Kitty Dark Blue Festuca cinerea Eisvogel

20008

Pennisetum x advena Chelsea

20181

Pennisetum x advena Cherry Sparkler

20190

Pennisetum x advena Rubrum

20018

Pennisetum x advena Fireworks

20184

Pennisetum x advena Sky Rocket

20187

Festuca ovinia Berni Green

20122

52 53

POT / SMALLER SIZESGRASSES

VII-IX

3-308-1030-60

VII-IX

3-308-1040

VII-IX

6-308-1030-40

VI-VII

6-306-820-25

Pennisetum alopecuroides Hameln

20017

VII-IX

8-306-1040-60

VI-VII

6-306-820-25

VI-VII

8-308-1020-25

VII-IX

3-308-1040

VII-IX

3-308-1040-70

VII-IX

8-306-1020-30

Imperata cylindrica  
Red Baron

20056

6-3012-1630-45 -10

20193

Pennisetum x Hybrid sel® Kensington

20126 · KLEPN22126

VII-IX

3-307-930-60



Calamagrostis x acutiflora Karl Foerster Calamagrostis x acutiflora Overdam

Miscanthus sinensis Morning Light Miscanthus sinensis Brazil®

Panicum virgatum Northwind

Miscanthus sinensis ZebrinusCortaderia selloana Pumila

20031 20032

20012 20132 20072

20124

20023

POT / BIGGER SIZESGRASSES

Panicum virgatum Blood Brothers®

20036

Miscanthus sinensis Gold Bar

20188 · EU24450

VII-X

6-3010-1450-150

VII-X

6-3010-1450-150

VII-X

18-308-1050-60

VII-X

19-308-10120-150

VII-X

6-3012100-150

VII-X

19-3010-1460-100 -10°C

VIII-IX

19-3010-1460 -10°C

VIII-IX

19-3010-1460-100

VIII-X

19-3010-12120-140

55

Panicum virgatum Heavy Metal

20123

VII-X

19-308-1060-70

54



VERONICA

DE EN NL PL

Veronica longifolia 

De bloemen van deze bossige 

tot licht kruipende vaste plant 

staan in een aarvorm. Ze worden 

gekenmerkt door hun constante 

bloei van juni tot september. 

De winterharde Nicky-serie 

is goed geschikt voor zonnige 

locaties, droge grond en is erg 

aantrekkelijk voor bijen. De 

variëteiten zijn geschikt voor een 

productie in potten en kuipen en 

passen ook goed in rotstuinen en 

rozenperken.

Veronica andersonii
Kleine struiken met aarvormi-

ge bloemen in verschillende 

kleuren en bonte bladeren. De 

variëteiten in de Valerie-serie 

zijn geschikt voor gemengde 

containers en bloeien van de late 

zomer tot de herfst. Ze geven de 

voorkeur aan halfschaduwrijke 

plaatsen en zijn slechts beperkt 

winterhard.

Veronica longifolia 

Eine buschige bis leicht 

kriechende Staude mit einer 

ährenförmigen Blütenanordnung.

Sie zeichnen sich durch einen 

beständigen Blütenflor von Juni 

bis September aus. 

Die winterharte Serie Nicky 

ist gut geeignet für sonnige 

Lagen, trockene Böden und ist 

sehr attraktiv für Bienen. Die 

Sorten eignen sich für Topf- und 

Kübelproduktion und passen 

auch gut in Steingärten und 

Rosenbeete.

Veronica andersonii
Kleinsträucher mit ährenförmigen 

Blüten in verschiedenen Farben 

und Blattpanaschierungen. Die 

Sorten der Serie Valerie eignen 

sich für gemischte Kästen und 

blühen vom Spätsommer bis in 

den Herbst hinein. Sie bevorzu-

gen halbschattige Lagen und sind 

nur eingeschränkt winterhart.

Veronica longifolia 

A bushy to slightly creeping 

perennial with spike-shaped 

arranged flowers. They are 

characterised by a constant bloom 

from June to September. 

The hardy Nicky series is well 

suited for sunny locations, dry 

soils and is very attractive to 

bees. The varieties are suitable for 

production in pots and containers 

and also fit well in rockeries and 

rose beds.

Veronica andersonii
Small shrubs with spike-shaped 

flowers in various colours and 

leaf variegations. The varieties in 

the Valerie series are suitable for 

mixed window boxes and flower 

from late summer until well into 

autumn. They prefer semi-shady 

locations and are only hardy to a 

limited extent.

Veronica longifolia 

Krzaczasta lub lekko pełzająca 

bylina o kwiatach w kształcie 

kłosów. Rośliny charakteryzują się 

ciągłym kwitnieniem od czerwca 

do września. 

Odporna seria Nicky dobrze nada-

je się do słonecznych stanowisk, 

suchych gleb i jest bardzo atrak-

cyjna dla pszczół. Odmiany nadają 

się do uprawy w doniczkach i 

pojemnikach, a także dobrze pa-

sują do ogrodów skalnych i rabat 

różanych.

Veronica andersonii
Niewielkie krzewy o kłosowatych 

kwiatach w różnych kolorach i ps-

trokatych liściach. Odmiany z serii 

Valerie nadają się do mieszanych 

skrzynek okiennych i kwitną od 

późnego lata do jesieni. Preferu-

ją stanowiska półcieniste i są 

mrozoodporne tylko w ograniczo-

nym zakresie.

56 57

GRASSES

Miscanthus sinensis Strictus

20013

Miscanthus sinensis David

20062

VIII-IX

19-3010-1480-12019-3010-14100-150

URC Standard RC MiniRooter® Quick&Easy

Product Types

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Pa
pe

r 
po

t 
si

ze

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
pe

r 
bo

x

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

A
va

ila
bl

e

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Acorus gramineus (MR only Oborozuki) 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Calamagrostis x acutiflora (MR only Overdam) 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Carex spp. (MR only morrowii) 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Carex caryophyllea 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Carex hachijoensis 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Cortaderia selloana 40 70 mm 1

Festuca cinerea 200 1

Imperata cylindrica 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Miscanthus sinensis 77 40 mm 1

Panicum virgatum 77 40 mm 1

Pennisetum alopecuroides 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1

Pennisetum x advena (MR only Rubrum & Chelsea) 77 40 mm 1 286 1430 1



58

VERONICA LONGIFOL IA NICKY

59

VERONICA ANDERSONI I VALERIE*

Veronica andersonii sel® Valerie* BlueVeronica longifolia sel® Nicky Pink Veronica andersonii sel® Valerie* RedVeronica longifolia sel® Nicky Violet Veronica andersonii sel® Valerie* Rose

*p
re

vi
ou

sl
y 

so
ld

 u
nt

er
 th

e 
na

m
e 

se
l®

 M
at

ad
or

 in
 S

ou
th

 E
ur

op
e

Veronica longifolia sel® Nicky White

2500325022 2500625023 2500525021

URC Standard RC MiniRooter® Quick&Easy

Product Types

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Pa
pe

r 
po

t 
si

ze

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
pe

r 
bo

x

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

A
va

ila
bl

e

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

  
pe

r 
pl

ug

Veronica andersonii 100 103 23 mm 1

Veronica longifolia 100 103 28 mm ✔ 3

8 8

Veronica longifolia Nicky Lavender Blue

25019

10

8

Veronica andersonii
sel® Valerie* Violet

25007

Veronica andersonii 
sel® Valerie* Variegata

25004



60 61

MANDEVILLA DIVINA®

MANDEVILLA

®

DE EN NL PL

Für Schönheit und strahlende 

Eleganz steht dieses attraktive 

Mandevilla-Sortiment in Rot, 

Weiß und Rosé aus eigener 

Züchtung. Unter dem Marken-

namen Divina® und mit eigenem 

Marketingkonzept präsentieren 

wir die klar gegliederten Serien 

Compact, Climbing und Uni.

This attractive Mandevilla range 

in red, white and pink from our 

own breeding programme stands 

for beauty and radiant elegance. 

Under the brand name Divina® 

and with our own marketing 

concept, we present the clearly 

structured Compact, Climbing and 

Uni series.

Dit aantrekkelijke Mandevilla- 

assortiment in rood, wit en  

rosé uit ons eigen veredelings-

programma staat voor schoon-

heid en stralende elegantie. 

Onder de merknaam Divina® en 

met ons eigen marketingconcept 

presenteren we de overzichte-

lijke Compact, Climbing en Uni 

series.

Pochodzący z własnej hodowli 

atrakcyjny asortyment Mande-

villa w czerwieni, bieli i różu jest 

synonimem piękna i świetlistej 

elegancji. Pod nazwą firmową 

Divina® i z własną koncepcją 

marketingową prezentujemy 

wyraźnie wyodrębnione serie 

Compact, Climbing i Uni.

15046 · KLEMS22046

Mandevilla sanderi  
sel® Divina® Climbing Hot Pink

15025 · KLEMS17025*

Mandevilla sanderi  
sel® Divina® Climbing Dark Red

15101 · KLEMS23101

Mandevilla sanderi  
sel® Divina® Compact White

15105 · KLEMS23105

Mandevilla sanderi  
sel® Divina® Compact Red

15037 · KLEMS17037

Mandevilla sanderi  
sel® Divina® Compact Rose



62 63

MANDEVILLA SUNDAVILLE®MANDEVILLA DIVINA®

15015 · Sunmandecripi

Mandevilla sanderi  
Sundaville® Pink

15029 · Sunparamakuho

Mandevilla sanderi  
Sundaville® White '16

SELECTA INFO. MANDEVILLA DIVINA®
DE EN NL PL

Compact
• �Kompakter bis mittelstarker 

Wuchs 
• �Frühe Blüte, gute Verzweigung 
• �Einfache Produktion (Massen-

produktion)
• �Geeignet für kleine Topfgrößen 

(10,5 - 13 cm)

Climbing
• �Mittelstarker bis starker Wuchs
• �Kletternder Wuchs (benötigt 

eine Kletterhilfe) 
• �Geeignet für unterschiedliche 

Formate (14+ cm Töpfe)
• �Exzellente Sommer- und  

Gartenperformance

Uni
• �Mittelstarker bis starker Wuchs
• �Frühe und große Blüten
• �Geeignet für unterschiedliche 

Formate und viele Topfgrößen 
(12 cm - 25 cm)

Compact
• �Compact-medium growth
• �Early flowering,  

good branching
• �Easy production (large-scale)
• �Small pot sizes (10,5 - 13 cm)

Climbing
• �Medium-vigorous and  

climbing growth (requires a 
climbing aid)

• �Suitable for different formats 
(14+ cm pots)

• �Excellent summer and  
garden performance

Uni
• �Medium-vigorous growth
• �Early and big flowers
• �Suitable for different formats 

and many pot sizes  
(12 cm - 25 cm)

Compact
• �Rozrost zwarty do średnio 

mocnego 
• �Wczesne kwiaty, dobre rozga-

łęzienie 
• �Łatwa produkcja (hodowla 

masowa)
• �Rośliny odpowiednie do małych 

doniczek (10,5 – 13 cm)

Climbing
• �Rozrost średnio mocny do 

mocnego
• �Wzrost pnący (wymagają podpo-

ry do wspinania się) 
• �Rośliny odpowiednie do różnych 

formatów (doniczki 14 cm i 
większe)

• �Doskonale prezentują się jako 
rośliny letnie i ogrodowe

Uni
• �Rozrost średnio mocny do 

mocnego
• �Wczesne i duże kwiaty
• �Rośliny odpowiednie do różnych 

formatów i wielu rozmiarów 
doniczek (12 cm - 25 cm)

Compact
• �Compacte tot middelsterke 

groei 
• �Vroege bloei, goede vertak-

king 
• �Gemakkelijke productie  

(massaproductie)
• �Geschikt voor kleine potmaten 

(10,5 - 13 cm)

Climbing
• �Middelmatige tot sterke groei
• �Klimmende groei (klimhulp 

nodig) 
• �Geschikt voor verschillende 

formaten (14+ cm potten)
• �Uitstekende zomer- en  

tuinprestaties

Uni
• �Gemiddelde tot sterke groei
• �Vroege en grote bloemen
• �Geschikt voor verschillende 

formaten en vele potmaten  
(12 cm - 25 cm)

*370 Beehive, only available for 
sales area Selecta Holland

URC Standard RC MiniRooter® Quick&Easy

Product Types

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Pa
pe

r 
po

t 
si

ze

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

 p
er

 
pl

ug

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
pe

r 
bo

x

Cu
tt

in
gs

 p
er

 
pl

ug

A
va

ila
bl

e

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

 p
er

 
pl

ug

Mandevilla sanderi 100 125 28 mm 1 280* 1120 1

83 28 mm ✔ 2

15016 · Sunmandecrim

Mandevilla sanderi  
Sundaville® Red

15082 · KLEMS21082*

Mandevilla sanderi  
sel® Divina® Uni Pink

15085 · KLEMS21085*

Mandevilla sanderi  
sel® Divina® Uni Red



DE EN NL PL

Unserer Sortiment an Garten-

chrysanthemen umfasst einfach 

zu produzierende Sorten und 

ist bestens geeignet für eine 

Produktion in großen Kübeln 

im Freiland. Mit der kompletten 

Farbpalette von sanften Tönen bis 

zu starken Farben – von Weiß bis 

Violett – können die vielfältigen 

Erwartungen und Wünsche von 

Verbrauchern erfüllt werden.

Our range of garden chrysan- 

themums includes varieties that 

are easy to grow and are ideal for 

outdoor growing in large 

flowerbeds. Flowers in every colour 

of the rainbow, in both muted 

and vibrant shades – from white 

to purple – mean that the many 

expectations and desires of our 

consumers are easily met.

Ons assortiment van tuin- 

chrysanten bevat makkelijk te 

telen rassen en is vooral geschikt 

voor een buitenteelt in grote 

containers. Bloemen in elke 

kleur van de regenboog, in zowel 

zachte als levendige kleuren en 

van wit tot paars, zorgen ervoor 

dat aan alle verwachtingen en 

wensen van de consument 

makkelijk kan worden voldaan.

Nasz asortyment chryzantem ogro-

dowych obejmuje gatunki łatwe w 

uprawie i doskonale nadaje się do 

produkcji w wielkich donicach pod 

gołym niebem. Kompletna paleta 

barw, od delikatnych odcieni po 

zdecydowane kolory — od bieli po 

fiolet — może zaspokoić różnorodne 

oczekiwania i życzenia użytkow-

ników.

CHRYSANTHEMUM MULTIFLORA 
- GARDEN MUMS

18A15

Ferrara White

18A12

Ferrara Bronze

18A09

Ferrara Lilac

18A17

Ferrara Yellow

36

36
3,5

6,5

36
3,5

6,5 36
3,5

6,5 36
3,5

6,5

6564

GARDEN MUMS – FERRARA



38 40

18A14

Salomon White

18A11

Salomon Red Bronze

18767

Salomon Purple

18A07

Salomon Yellow

38
4,5

5,5 38
4,5

5,5 38
4,5

5,5

38
4,5

5,5

40
5

6

40
5

6

40
5

6

6766

GARDEN MUMS – SALOMON GARDEN MUMS – SAN REMO

18747

San Remo Orange

18769

San Remo Pink

18768

San Remo White

18783

San Remo Yellow

18752

San Remo Purple

18765

San Remo Red

Garden Chrysanthemum 
Ferrara and Salomon

40
5

640
5

640
5

6

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ajKA9xlLGJM


18162 · Cha13162

sel® Sancta Ivory

41

18066 · Cha19066

sel® Pelta Mandarin

18A29 · Cha19A29

sel® Pelta Lemon

18687 · Cha15687

sel® Pelta Mango

40/41

6

6,5

40/41

6

6,5

40/41

6

6,540/41

6

6,540/41

6

6,5

40
6,5

6,5

40/41

18714 · Cha19714

sel® Hourra Rose

18B82 · Cha23B82

sel® Hourra Gold

18C14 · Cha19C14

sel® Hourra Orange

18C38 · Cha23C38

sel® Hourra Dark Rose

41
5

6,5

18B83 · Cha23B83

sel® Hourra White

41
5

6,5

18C34 · Cha23C34

sel® Hourra Dark Orange

41
5

6,5

18C39 · Cha23C39

sel® Hourra Salmon

41
5

6,5

41
5

6,541
5

6,5 6,5 41
5

GARDEN MUMS – HOURRA

41
5

6,5 41
5

6,5

18164 · Cha14164

sel® Pelta Cherry

18322 · Cha15322

sel® Pelta Raspberry

18F66 · Cha25F66

sel® Hourra Purple

18F65 · Cha25F65

sel® Hourra Red

6968

GARDEN MUMS – PELTA, SANCTA IVORY



* Pula Off White 
* �bei niedrigen Temperaturen kann das 

weiß rosafarben werden / 
* �at low temperature the white may 

become pinkish / 
* �bij lage temperaturen kan het wit roze 

wordern /
* �w przypadku niskich temperatur biały 

może zabarwić się na różowo

18A21

Pula Mauve

18A19

Pula Off White*

18A22

Pula Bronze

18A20

Pula Yellow

7170

GARDEN MUMS – YOOKY® GARDEN MUMS – PULA4241

sel®

6,5 41
6

18310 · Cha15310

sel® Yooky® Coral

18C49 · Cha21C49

sel® Yooky® Orange '21

18090 · Cha13090

sel® Yooky® Pink

18309 · Cha15309

sel® Yooky® Yellow

18602 · Cha14602

sel® Yooky® White

Garden Chrysanthemum 
Yooky®

6,5 41
6

41
6

6,5

41
6

6,5

41
6

6,5

41
6

6,5

18F60 · Cha24F60

sel® Yooky® Violet '25

5,5 42
5

5,5 42
5

42
5

5,5 42
5

5,5

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pCF67cYrdPw


43 42

18B12 · Cha23B12

sel® Bahia Red '23

18B11 · Cha23B11

sel® Bahia Dark Orange '23

18C95 · Cha21C95

sel® Bahia Yellow

18728 · Cha19728

sel® Bahia Violet

18879 · Cha19879

sel® Bahia Pearl

18352 · Cha19352

sel® Bahia Pink

43
5,5

6,5

43
5,5

6,5 43
5,5

6,5 43
5,5

6,5

43
5,5

6,5

Garden Chrysanthemum 
Bahia

6,5 43
5,5

18316 · Cha15316

sel® Melissa Orange

18629 · Cha15629

sel® Melissa Violet

Garden Chrysanthemum 
series Melissa

18952 · Cha19952

sel® Melissa Yellow

18C40 · Cha21C40

sel® Melissa White

18628 · Cha14628

sel® Melissa Rose

18317 · Cha15317

sel® Melissa Pearl

42
5

6,5 42
5

6,5 42
5

6,5

42
5

6,5 42
5

6,5 42
5

6,5

7372

GARDEN MUMS – BAHIA GARDEN MUMS – MELISSA

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7OYWp3pTsI8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=aC2ptiL7i7A


18627 · Cha14627

sel® Marion Red

18715 · Cha19715

sel® Nativa Yellow

18A44 · Cha19A44

sel® Reine Rose

18B43 · Cha23B43

sel® Flora

18B26 · Cha25B26

sel® Chiara White

18D21

sel® Jasna Pink

18679 · Cha19679

sel® Caldera Rose

18354 · Cha19354

sel® Caldera Orange

18355 · Cha19355

sel® Caldera Light Orange

41
6

6,5 41-42

5

6,5

18B73 · Cha23B73

sel® Enya Gold

42
5,5

6,5

18B72 · Cha23B72

sel® Enya Rose

42
6

6,5

41-42

6

6,5

18B71 · Cha23B71

sel® Enya Pink

42
6

6,5

41-42

6

6,5

42
6

6,5 41
6

6,5 41
3

6,5

18C12 · Cha19C12

sel® Callia Violet

41-42

5

6,5

18C31 · Cha23C31

sel® Callia White

41-42

5

6,5

6,5 41
6

6,5 41
6

7574

GARDEN MUMS – COLLECTION GARDEN MUMS – COLLECTION



DE EN NL PL

Beeindrucken Sie neue Kunden 

mit dem Chrydance-Sortiment. 

Diese Auswahl an kompakten 

Topfchrysanthemen mit einer 

breiten Palette an Blütenfarben 

und -formen ermöglicht es 

Ihnen, eine attraktive Kollektion 

zusammenzustellen, die Ihre 

Kunden lieben werden.

Attract a host of new customers 

with the Chrydance range. This se-

lection of compact, pot chrysanthe-

mums with a wide range of flower 

colours and shapes allows you to 

put together an attractive collection 

that your customers will love.

Maak indruk op nieuwe klanten 

met het Chrydance-assortiment. 

Met deze selectie van compacte 

potchrysanten met een breed 

scala aan bloemkleuren en -vor-

men kunt u een aantrekkelijke 

collectie samenstellen waar uw 

klanten dol op zullen zijn.

Jesteśmy przekonani, że klienci 

pokochają nasz nowy asortyment 

kwiatów z gatunku Chrydance. 

Bogaty wybór chryzantem donicz-

kowych o zwartym wzroście oraz 

szerokiej palecie kolorów i kształ-

tów umożliwi stworzenie atrak-

cyjnej kolekcji, która z pewnością 

oczaruje Państwa klientów.

18B22

sel® Mona Purple White

8

7776

POT STANDARD CHRYDANCE – MONACHRYSANTHEMUM 
POT STANDARD

18F94

sel® Mona Red Yellow

18F93

sel® Mona White Pink

8

8



18331 · Cha19331

sel® Rockland Red

8

18330 · Cha19330

sel® Rockland Yellow

8

18332 · Cha19332

sel® Rockland Purple

8

18329 · Cha19329

sel® Rockland White

8

7978

POT STANDARD CHRYDANCE – COLLECTION

18G07

sel® Zumba Red & Gold '25

7,5

18C89 · Cha22C89

sel® Salsa Red '23

7

18261 · Cha19261

sel® Ska Yellow

8

18260 · Cha19260

sel® Ska White

8

18B20

sel® Spoony Purple

7

POT STANDARD CHRYDANCE – ROCKLAND

18D82

sel® Zumba Pink & White '25

7,5



8180

POT STANDARD CHRYDANCE – COLLECTION POT STANDARD CHRYDANCE – DEBORA

18A34 · Cha19A34

sel® Quadrille Red

8

18923 · Cha19923

sel® Quadrille Violet

8

18D80

sel® Debora Yellow

8

18G75

sel® Debora Light Pink

8

18F96

sel® Debora White

8



83

POT DISBUD – FANTAISIES

18626 · Cha14626

sel® Marina Orange

18685 · Cha14685

sel® Marina Red

18B06 · Cha22B06

sel® Marina Yellow '23

DE EN NL PL

Die ideale Abrundung Ihres 

Sortimentes an Herbstchrysan-

themen: Standardformen mit 

attraktiven zweifarbigen Blüten 

sowie Dekosorten.

The perfect finishing touch to your 

range of autumn chrysanthemums 

– standard flower shapes with 

beautiful two-tone petals as well 

as decorative varieties.

De perfecte finishing touch van 

uw assortiment herfstchrysanten 

- standaard bloemvormen met 

prachtige tweekleurige bloem-

blaadjes en decoratieve rassen.

Doskonałe uzupełnienie Państwa 

asortymentu chryzantem jesien-

nych: standardowe kształty o atrak-

cyjnych dwukolorowych kwiatach 

oraz gatunki dekoracyjne.

CHRYSANTHEMUM 
POT DISBUD

82

18637 · Cha19637

sel® Rosela Pink

8

18634 · Cha19634

sel® Rosela White

8

9

9
9

18926 · Cha19926

sel® Rosela Yellow

8



18F46

sel® Galina Green

8
Kena Mix Yellow, White, 
Bronze, Rose, Salmon

18255 · Cha15255

sel® Kena Bronze

8584

POT DISBUD – FANTAISIES POT DISBUD – ORCHESTRA 

18615 · Cha15615

sel® Kena White

18256 · Cha15256

sel® Kena Yellow

8

18D26 · Cha24D26

sel® Kena Salmon

8

8 8

18616 · Cha15616

sel® Kena Rose

8

18B80 · Cha22B80

sel® Ksenia Yellow '23

18A77 · Cha22A77

sel® Ksenia White

18C27 · Cha22C27

sel® Ksenia Rose

888



18591 · Cha14591

sel® Belcanto Red & Gold

10

18D64

sel® Allegro Red & Orange

8,5

8786

POT DISBUD – ORCHESTRA POT DISBUD – ORCHESTRA 

18019 · Cha19019

sel® Cornemuse Violet

18423

sel® Saxo Yellow

18344 · Cha19344

sel® Tenor Rose

18582 · Chaclair

sel® Alto White

18171 · Cha19171

sel® Ocarina Yellow

8,5

18B09 · Cha23B09

sel® Ocarina Orange

9

18B10 · Cha22B10

sel® Ocarina Dark Bronze

8,5

8,59

18716 · Cha19716

sel® Gus Yellow

8,5

9 9

18696 · Cha19696

sel® Allegro Purple

8,5

URC Standard RC MiniRooter® Quick&Easy

Product Types

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Pa
pe

r 
po

t 
si

ze

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

 p
er

 
pl

ug

Sa
le

s 
un

it

Q
ua

nt
it

y 
pe

r 
bo

x

Cu
tt

in
gs

 p
er

 
pl

ug

A
va

ila
bl

e

Pi
nc

he
d

Cu
tt

in
gs

 p
er

 
pl

ug

Chysanthemum 100 103 28 mm 1

Chysanthemum (only available for CH & Alsace) 100 102 (51) 23 mm 1



MiniRooter® / MiniRooter® EU / MiniRooter® Twinni®

sun-powered rooted cuttings in paper pots energy charged for a perfect 

and quick start after planting.  

Crop depending available in three packing units:

•	 ø18 mm paper pots in a 286 count tray shipping in trays boxed

•	 375 Beehive packing loosely packed in a honeycomb structure

•	 ø20 mm paper pots in 200 count tray shipping in trays on trolleys

Leontopodium

RC 23
ø23 mm paper pot 

available in a 104*/** 

and 144 count trays, the 

perfect combination of 

root quality and space 

conscious shipping.
*sold as 103

**Chrysanthemums for CH and 

  Alsace: sold as 2 x 51

Sedum

RC 28 / RC Twinni®

ø28 mm paper pot 

available in 84 and 104* 

count trays for crops with 

more plant volume. 
*sold as 103

Muehlenbeckia

RC 35 / In Vitro-Perennials
ø35 mm paper pot 

delivered in a 84 count 

tray. 

Heuchera

RC 40 / Grasses* 

ø40 mm paper pot in 

a 77 count tray.
*except Cortaderia: ø70 mm 

paper pot in a 40 count tray

Pennisetum

Salvia

URC
Unrooted production  

material, 100 cuttings packed in a bag.

Rooted Cuttings: 
size and substrate of each crop is optimized for perfect water/air management in combination with the matching tray:

RC 38 / Aromatics
ø38 mm paper pot in 

a 84 count tray. A larger RC 

format usually pinched for a 

quick finish after potting.

Mentha

DE EN NL PL

Die Selecta Gruppe bietet nicht nur generell ein breites und vielfältiges 

Sortiment an hochwertigen Zierpflanzen an, sondern diese bewährten 

Selecta Qualitäten gibt es auch in unterschiedlichen Produktarten. Je 

nach Kultur stehen eine ganze Bandbreite an Typen zur Verfügung: 

Vom unbewurzelten über bewurzelten Steckling in verschiedenen Aus-

prägungen und in unterschiedlichen Traykonfigurationen bis hin zum 

MiniRooter® für den schnellen Wachstumsstart nach dem Topfen. Damit 

können Sie Personal- und Energiekosten reduzieren, die Kulturzeit ver-

kürzen und die Flächenproduktivität erhöhen. 

The Selecta Group not only offers a wide and varied range of high-quality 

ornamental plants, but the proven qualities of Selecta plants are also avail-

able in various product types. There is a whole range of types available for 

different growing conditions, whether you’re looking for unrooted or rooted 

cuttings in various forms and in different tray configurations, and there is 

even the MiniRooter® for quick-start growth after potting. This allows you 

to reduce staff and energy costs, shorten cultivation time and increase area 

productivity.

De Selecta-groep biedt niet alleen een breed en gevarieerd assortiment 

hoogwaardige sierplanten, maar de beproefde kwaliteit van Selecta-

planten zijn ook verkrijgbaar in verschillende producttypes. Er is een 

heel scala aan soorten beschikbaar voor verschillende groeiomstandig-

heden, of u nu op zoek bent naar onbewortelde of bewortelde stekken 

in verschillende vormen en in verschillende trayconfiguraties, en er is 

zelfs de MiniRooter® voor een snelle start van de groei na het oppotten. 

Hierdoor kunt u de personeels- en energiekosten verminderen, de teelt-

tijd verkorten en de productiviteit van de grond verhogen.

Grupa Selecta oferuje nie tylko szeroki i zróznicowany asortyment wyso-

kojakosciowych roslin ozdobnych. Sprawdzona jakosc firmy widoczna jest 

takze w produktach innego rodzaju. Klient ma do wyboru rózne typy upraw: 

nieukorzenione, jak i ukorzenione sadzonki o wielu kształtach, rozmaite 

kombinacje tac oraz oferte MiniRooter® w celu szybkiego rozpoczecia 

wzrostu po doniczkowaniu. Umożliwia to zmniejszenie kosztów personelu i 

energii, skrócenie czasu uprawy i zwiększenie produktywności w przelicze-

niu na powierzchnię.

PRODUCT TYPES

8988

PRODUCT TYPES



  SELECTA EUROPE

9190

Huiskula OY • Finland

Huiskulantie 52 • 20380 Turku • Finland

Tel.: 00358 207 90 70 00 • Fax: 00358 822 47 29 02  

www.huiskula.fi

Sweed Björn Höjrup AB • Sweden

Box 1061 • 262 21 Ängelholm • Sweden

Tel.: 0046 431 41 00 56 • Fax: 0046 431 41 00 76  

Mob.: 0046-708 79 31 32

G3 Ungplanter • Norway

Okern Torg 4 • 00580 Oslo • Norway

Tel.: 0047 2277 81 00 • Fax: 0047 2277 81 01 • www.g3.no

FloriPartner A/S • Denmark

Logistikvej 25B • 5250 Odense SV • Denmark

Tel.: 0045 70 22 04 01 • www.floripartner.com

Selecta Klemm GmbH & Co. KG • Germany

Hungary • Slovakia • Belarus • Ukraine • Czech Republic 

Estonia • Lithuania • Latvia 

Hanfäcker 10 • 70378 Stuttgart • Germany

Tel.: 0049 711 95 325 0 • Fax: 0049 711 95 325 240

www.selecta-one.com • info-de@selecta-one.com

Gartenbau Gastager GmbH • Austria

Oberaustraße 20 • 5072 Siezenheim • Austria

Tel.: 0043 662 853 44 20 • Fax: 0043 662 853 442 79

www.gastager-gartenbau.at • office@gastager-gartenbau.at 

Selecta Holland BV  

BENELUX, UK + Ireland • Russia

Oud Camp 10 B • 3155 DL Maasland • The Netherlands

Tel.: 0031 174 52 14 11 • Fax: 0031 174 52 16 33 

www.selecta-one.com • salesholland@selecta-one.com

Selecta France S.A.S. • France

Route de Cholet • 49340 Nuaillé • France

Tel.: 0033 2 41 49 0170 • Fax: 0033 2 41 49 0179  

www.selecta-one.com • info-france@selecta-one.com

Grup Roig • Spain + Portugal

Finca „Can Mayo“ • 08338 Premià de Dalt. Barcelona • Spain

Tel.: 0034 937 52 25 66 • www.gruproig.com  

info@gruproig.com

Przedstawicielstwo Handlowe • Poland 

Beniamin Pudelko • ul. Kolejowa 62 • 46-073 Chrócina Opolska

Poland • Tel./Fax: 0048 77 46 40 • beniamin@pudelko.pl

Beck AG • Switzerland

Feldmattstraße 29 • 6032 Emmen • Switzerland

Tel.: 0041 41 259 12 12 • Fax: 0041 41 259 12 11  

www.beckag.ch • info@beckag.ch

Selecta Hellas IKE & SIA E.E.
Albania • Macedonia • Greece • Romania • Bulgaria • Cyprus • 

Turkey • Armenia • Georgia • Azerbeidjan • Moldava

Land Field 1113B • 64200 Chrisoupoli – Kavala • Greece

Tel: 0030 25910 53027 • Fax: 0030 25910 53200

www.selecta-one.com • info-gr@selecta-one.com

Selecta Trading s.r.l.
Italy • Serbia • Bosnia i Herzegovina • Montenegro 

Croatia • Slovenia

Strada Bufalotto 585 • 04100 Borgo Bainsizza – Latina • Italy

Tel.: 0039 0773 64 48 1 • Fax: 0039 0773 64 48 440 

www.selecta-one.com • info-it@selecta-one.com

Selecta Klemm GmbH & Co. KG
Hanfäcker 10 · 70378 Stuttgart · Germany

Tel: 	 0049  711 95 32 5 0

Fax: 	 0049  711 95 32 5 240

E-Mail: info-de@selecta-one.com

Selecta Holland BV
Oud Camp 10 B · 3155 DL Maasland · The Netherlands

Tel: 	 0031 174 52 14 11

Fax: 	 0031 174 52 16 33

E-Mail: salesholland@selecta-one.com

Selecta Trading s.r.l. 
Strada Bufalotto, 585

04100 Borgo Bainsizza – Latina · Italy

Tel: 	 0039 0773 64 48 1

Fax:	 0039 0773 64 48 440

E-Mail: info-it@selecta-one.com

Selecta France S.A.S.
Route de Cholet

49340 Nuaillé · France

Tél: 	 0033 241 49 01 70

Fax:	 0033 241 49 01 79

E-Mail: info-france@selecta-one.com

Selecta Hellas IKE & SIA E.E.
Land Field 1113B · 64200 Chrisoupoli – Kavala · Greece

Tel:	 0030 25910 53027

Fax:	 0030 25910 53200

E-Mail: info-gr@selecta-one.com

Picture credits:
All photos are either the property of Selecta one or are used  
with permission.

Scan this QR-code and 
find your Sales Agent – worldwide:

IMPRINT

The varieties marked with * are protected by Community  
plant variety rights (Council Regulation (EC) No 2100/94)

Scan this QR-code and 
find our general terms and condition:

https://selecta-one.com/en/company/contact
https://selecta-one.com/en/terms-and-conditions


Alternanthera reineckii .......... 29
Arabis ferdinandi-coburgii variegata . 29 
Artemisia dracunculus ............. 45
Autumn Friends ..................... 2-6
Acorus gramineus ....................51
Ajuga ....................................... 11
Aromatics .......................... 40-45

Bahia .....................................72
Belleza® .................................. 25

Calamagrostis x acutiflora ...... 54
Campanula cultivars .................27
Carex .......................................51
Carmen .................................... 19
Ceratostigma plumbaginoides ..27
Chrysanthemum Chrydance . 76-81
Chrysanthemum Fantaisies . 83-84
Chrysanthemum Orchestra ..85-87
Cortaderia selloana ................. 54

Debora ...................................81
Delosperma cultivars ............... 24
Diantica® .............................. 15-17
Divina® ............................... 61-62
Dianthus ..............................14-19

Echinacea purpurea ...........32-33

Ferrara .................................. 65
Festuca ................................... 52

Garden Mums ....................64-75
Gaura lindheimerii .................. 25
Gentiana .................................. 13
Geranium wallichianum ...........37
Grasses .............................. 50-56

Hebe ......................................10
Helichrysum .........................9, 43
Heuchera cultivars .............. 34-37
Heuchera x heucherella ........... 36
Hourra .................................... 69

Imperata cylindrica ................. 52

Kena...................................... 85
Ksenia .................................... 84

Lavandula ......................... 46-49
LaVela® ................................... 48
Leontopodium .......................... 12
LesBleus ..................................47
Leucanthemum ....................... 26
Leucophyta/Calocephalus ......... 11
Lido ........................................ 24
Lippia citriodora ...................... 43
Lithodora diffusa ......................27
Lysimachia ............................... 11

Mandevilla ....................... 60-63
Marina .................................... 83
Melissa ....................................73
Melissa officinalis .................... 43
Mentha ....................................41
Miscanthus sinensis ........... 55-56
Mona .......................................77
Muehlenbeckia complexa ......... 11

Nature Garden...................38-39
Nicky ...................................... 58

Ocarina ................................. 86 
Ocimum basilicum ................... 42
Origanum spp. ........................ 28
Origanum vulgare ................... 42

Panicum virgatum .................. 54
Pelta ....................................... 68
Pennisetum ........................ 52-53
Perennials Cuttings .............. 8-30
Perennials In Vitro................31-37
Pillow ......................................18
Planta Morgana .................. 22-23
Pula ......................................... 71

Rockland ................................79
Rosela .................................... 83
Rosmarinus officinalis ............. 43

Sagina subulata ..................... 29
Salmia .................................... 26
Salomon ................................. 66
Salvia cultivars ........................ 26
Salvia officinalis ...................... 44
San Remo ................................67
Santolina ................................. 11
Sedum ................................ 20-21
Silvio® ....................................... 9
Sundaville® ..............................63

Thymus citriodorus ................. 44
Thymus vulgaris .................28, 44
Twinni® .................................7, 13

Valerie ................................... 59
Veronica andersonii ................ 59
Veronica armstrongii ................10
Veronica longifolia .................. 58

Yooky ......................................70

92

ALPHABETICAL INDEX SYMBOLS

Blühwoche (natürliche Blüte) /
Flowering time (natural season) /
Bloeitijd (natuurlijke bloei) /
Tydzień kwitnienia (kwitnienie naturalne)

Die im Katalog angegebene Blühwoche kann je nach 
Klimazone hauptsächlich für die frühblühenden Sorten 
variieren. / Flowering week indicated in the catalogue 
might vary depending on the climate zone, mainly for the 
early flowering varieties. / De in de catalogus aangegeven 
bloeitijd kan variëren afhankelijk van de klimaatzone, 
vooral voor de vroegbloeiende soorten. / Podany w 
katalogu tydzien kwitnienia moze sie zmieniac
w zaleznosci od strefy klimatycznej, przede wszystkim
dla gatunków kwitnacych wczesnie.

Blütendurchmesser (in cm) / Flower diameter 
(cm) / Diameter van de bloem (in cm) / 
Średnica kwiatu (cm)

Du� ende Sorten / Scented varieties
geurende rassen / gatunki pachnące

Lieferwoche / Delivery week / 
Leverweek / Tydzień dostawy

Wuchshöhe in cm / Height (cm) / 
Groeihoogte in cm / Wysokość (cm)

Wuchs geringfügig stärker als Familie / 
slightly stronger growth than other varieties of 
this family / iets sterkere groei dan andere 
rassen uit deze familie / wzrost nieznacznie 
silniejszy jako niz rodzina

Wuchs geringfügig schwächer als Familie / 
slightly less growth than other varieties of this 
family / iets zwakkere groei dan andere rassen 
uit deze familie / wzrost nieznacznie słabszy jako 
niz rodzina

Wuchsform / Growth habit / Groei / Wzrost
stehend/upright
recht op/stojące

halbhängend/semi-trailing
half hangend/półzwisajace

hängend/trailing
hangend/wiszace

buschig/mounding
bossig/zwarta

Winterhart / Hardy / 
Winterhard / Odporny na mróz

Nicht Winterhart / Not frost resistant / 
Niet winterhard / Nie odporny na mróz

Besonders Energie- und Umweltfreundlich / 
Especially Energy- and environmetally friendly / 
Bijzonder Energie- en Milieuvriendelijk / 
Szczególnie przyjazne dla energii i środowiska

Reaktionszeit / 
Response time / 
Reactietijd kasteelt / 
Czas reakcji uprawy szklarniowej

in weeks

Gewächshauseignung / 
Suitable for Greenhouse / 
Geschikt voor kasteekt / 
Odpowiedni do uprawy szklarniowej

Kulturzeit in Wochen / 
Cultivation time in weeks / 
Teeltduur (in weken) / 
Czas uprawy (w tygodniach)

Wuchseigenschaften / Vigour / Groi Eigenschappen / 
Własciwosci tempa wegetacji i wzrostu rośliny

sehr kompakt/very low
zeer compact/bardzo kompaktowy

kompakt/low
compact/kompaktowy

mittel/medium
midden/średni

mittelstark/medium-high
middelsterk/średnio silny

stark/high
sterk/silny

Laub / Foliage / Blad / Liść

grünlaubig/green leaf
groen bladig/zielonolistny

dunkellaubig/dark green leaf
donker groen bladig/ciemnolistny

silberlaubig/silver leaf
zilverkleurig bladig/srebrnym

panaschiertes Laub/variegated leaf
veelkleurig blad/biało-zielony liść

braunes Laub/brown leaf
bruin bladig/brazowy liść

buntes Laub/multicoloured leaf
gekleurd blad/kolorowy liść

gezacktes Laub/serrated leaf
gekarteld blad/drobny liść

Blütentyp / Type of flower
Bloemtype / Rodzaj Kwiatu

einfach/single
enkel/kwiat pojedyńczy

gefüllt/double
gevuld/kwiat pełny

löffelförmig/spoon-shaped/
lepelvormig/typ pajeczasty

anemone/anemone 
anemone/anemona
spinnenförmig/spider 
spinvormig/
W kształcie pająka 



N
or

th
 E

ur
op

e

www.selecta-one.com


	Umschlag_NE_Autumn_2024_Gastager_VS
	00-01_NE_Autumn_2024_ANSICHT
	002_003_NE_Autumn_2024_AutumnFriends
	004_005_NE_Autumn_2024_AutumnFriends
	006_007_NE_Autumn_2024_Twinni_MiniRooter
	008_009_NE_Autumn_2024_Helichrysum
	010_011_NE_Autumn_2024_Hebe_Leonto_Gentiana
	012_013_NE_Autumn_2024_Ajuga_Lysi_Santo_Muehl_Calo
	014_015_NE_Autumn_20224_Dianthus
	016_017_NE_Autumn_20224_Dianthus
	018_019_NE_Autumn_2024_Dianthus
	020_021_NE_Autumn_2024_Sedum
	022_023_NE_Autumn_2024_PlantaM
	024_025_NE_Autumn_2024_Delosperma_Gaura
	026_027_NE_Autumn_2024_Leucanth_Salvia
	028_029_NE_ornamentalAromatics
	030_031_NE_ProductTypes_Perennials
	032_033_NE_Autumn_2024_inVitro_Echinacea
	034_035_NE_Autumn_2024_inVitro_Heuchera
	036_037_NE_Autumn_2024_inVitro_Heucherella_Geran
	038_039_NE_Autumn_2024_NatureGarden
	040_041_NE_Autumn_2024_Aromatics_Origan
	042_043_NE_Autumn_2024_Aromatics_Thymus
	044_045_NE_Autumn_2024_Aromatics_Thymus
	046_047_NE_Autumn_2024_Lavandula
	048_049_NE_Autumn_2024_Lavandula
	050_051_NE_Autumn_2024_Grasses
	052_053_NE_Autumn_2024_Grasses
	054_055_NE_Autumn_2024_Grasses
	056_057_NE_Autumn_2024_Grasses_PT
	058_059_NE_Autumn_2024_Veronica
	060_061_NE_Autumn_2024_Mandevilla_Divina
	062_063_NE_Autumn_2024_Mandevilla
	064_065_NE_Autumn_2024_Gardenmums_Ferrara
	066_067_NE_Autumn_2024_Salomon_SanRemo
	068_069_NE_Autumn_2024_Pelta_Sancta_Hourra
	070_071_NE_Autumn_2024_Yooky_Pula
	072_073_NE_Autumn_2024_Bahia_Melissa
	074_075_NE_Autumn_2024_Caldera_Callia_GC
	076_077_NE_Autumn_2024_Anemone-Typ
	078_079_NE_Autumn_2024_Rockland_Chrydance_GC
	080_081_NE_Autumn_2024_Chrydance_GC
	082_083_NE_Autumn_2024_Fantaisies
	084_085_NE_Autumn_2024_Orchestra
	086_087_NE_Autumn_2024_Orchestra
	088_089_NE_Autumn_2024_Product_Types
	090-091_NE_Autumn_2024_SELEurope
	092_U3_NE_Autumn_2024_ANSICHT
	Umschlag_NE_Autumn_2024_Gastager_RS



